
Year Cap Rate CONTRIB Interest Total
1 1973 10,800 9.70% 1047.6 1047.6
2 1974 13,200 9.90% 1306.8 52.38 2,406.78
3 1975 14,100 9.90% 1395.9 120.34 3,923.02
4 1976 15,300 9.90% 1514.7 196.15 5,633.87
5 1977 16,500 9.90% 1633.5 281.69 7,549.06
6 1978 17,700 10.10% 1787.7 377.45 9,714.22
7 1979 22,900 10.16% 2326.64 485.71 12,526.57
8 1980 25,900 10.16% 2631.44 626.33 15,784.34
9 1981 29,700 10.70% 3177.9 789.22 19,751.45
10 1982 32,400 10.80% 3499.2 987.57 24,238.23
11 1983 35,700 10.80% 3855.6 1,211.91 29,305.74
12 1984 37,800 11.40% 4309.2 1,465.29 35,080.22
13 1985 39,600 11.40% 4514.4 1,754.01 41,348.63
14 1986 42,000 11.40% 4788 2,067.43 48,204.07
15 1987 43,800 11.40% 4993.2 2,410.20 55,607.47
16 1988 45,000 12.12% 5454 2,780.37 63,841.84
17 1989 48,000 12.12% 5817.6 3,192.09 72,851.54
18 1990 51,300 12.40% 6361.2 3,642.58 82,855.31
19 1991 53,400 12.40% 6621.6 4,142.77 93,619.68
20 1992 55,500 12.40% 6882 4,680.98 105,182.66
21 1993 57,600 12.40% 7142.4 5,259.13 117,584.19
22 1994 60,600 12.40% 7514.4 5,879.21 130,977.80
23 1995 61,200 12.40% 7588.8 6,548.89 145,115.49
24 1996 62,700 12.40% 7774.8 7,255.77 160,146.07
25 1997 65,400 12.40% 8109.6 8,007.30 176,262.97
26 1998 68,400 12.40% 8481.6 8,813.15 193,557.72
27 1999 72,600 12.40% 9002.4 9,677.89 212,238.01
28 2000 76,200 12.40% 9448.8 10,611.90 232,298.71
29 2001 80,400 12.40% 9969.6 11,614.94 253,883.24
30 2002 84,900 12.40% 10527.6 12,694.16 277,105.01
31 2003 87,000 12.40% 10788 13,855.25 301,748.26
32 2004 87,900 12.40% 10899.6 15,087.41 327,735.27
33 2005 90,000 12.40% 11160 16,386.76 355,282.03
34 2006 94,200 12.40% 11680.8 17,764.10 384,726.93
35 2007 97,500 12.40% 12090 19,236.35 416,053.28
36 2008 102,000 12.40% 12648 20,802.66 449,503.94
37 2009 106,800 12.40% 13243.2 22,475.20 485,222.34
38 2010 106,800 12.40% 13243.2 24,261.12 522,726.66
39 2011 106,800 10.40% 11107.2 26,136.33 559,970.19
40 2012 110,100 10.40% 11450.4 27,998.51 599,419.10
41 2013 113,700 12.40% 14098.8 29,970.96 643,488.86
42 2014 117,000 12.40% 14508 32,174.44 690,171.30
43 2015 118,500 12.40% 14694 34,508.56 739,373.86



44 2016 118,500 12.40% 14694 36,968.69 791,036.56
45 2017 127,200 12.40% 15772.8 39,551.83 846,361.18
46 2018 128,400 12.40% 15921.6 42,318.06 904,600.84
47 2019 132,900 12.40% 16479.6 45,230.04 966,310.49

Total 383,957.38
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